Agenda



Mental Health Advisory Committee

October 20th, 2022

10:00 – 11:00 AM

HYRBID Microsoft Teams: Video or Call in In-person: 2045 Silverton Rd NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97383 in the Inspirations Conference Room Recorder: Sara Taylor			
Attendees: Dr. Satyanarayana Chandragiri Dr. Leon Harrington Nichole Miller Michael Mann Valerie Geer Kristin Kuenz-Barber, Co, Co-Chair Earlene Camarillo, Co, Co-Chair Nilly Essaides Thill Blea Ann-Marie Bandfield Ryan Matthews Sara Taylor (R)			
Time	Agenda Item	Description	
	Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting Or call in (audio only) +1 323-741-6564,,252391042# United States, Los Angeles Phone Conference ID: 252 391 042# Find a local number Reset PIN Learn More Meeting options	Sign in/call in If you are having technical difficulties, please contact Sara Taylor staylor@co.marion.or.us	
MISSION: Create a safe and welcoming community where all people can access high-quality public and mental health services and are supported to achieve their highest level of health. PURPOSE: The purpose of the Marion County Mental Health Advisory Committee ("Committee") is to serve as a structured advisory group to the Marion County Local Mental Health Authority ("Local Mental Health Authority"). Its primary purpose will be to support the effective development and operation of the Marion County Health & Human Services (MCHHS) Community Mental Health Program (CMHP) through provision of key information, materials, and data informed recommendations to the Local Mental Health Authority.			
10:00 – 10:05 AM	Call Meeting to Order Golden Rule – Assume Good Intent Approve Minutes from September 15 th , 2022	Earlene/Kristin	

Agenda

10:05-10:15	BHRN Update	Ryan
10:15-10:30	Department Updates/Audit Report	Phil
10:30-10:40	Update on Walk out of Darkness	Phil/Laura
10:40-10:45	How can we recruit other MHAC members?	Group
10:45-11:00	Round Table	Group
11:00 AM	Adjourn	Earlene/Kristin

Next Meeting: November 17th, 2022

Be sure to follow MCHHS on Facebook (@MarionCountyHealth) and Twitter (@MarionCo_Health) to see what we're up to!